

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO.5292 OF 2008**

Alka Jagannath Bharti
and another

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The Education Officer (Primary)
Zilla Parishad, Aurangabad and others

RESPONDENTS

Mr.B.L.Sagar Killarikar, advocate for petitioners
Mr.D.R.Kale, advocate for respondent no.1
mr.V.D.Sapkal, advocate for respondent no.2 to 4
Mr.K.J.Ghutepatil, AGP for respondent no.5

(CORAM : A.V.POTDAR, J.)

DATE : 10/06/2009

PER COURT :

1. My attention is drawn by the learned advocate for petitioners towards the order passed in this petition dated 08/01/2009 by which directions were given to the AGP appearing for respondent no.5 either to file proper reply or to keep the senior officer of respondent no.5 present in the Court. But inspite of this order was passed in the month of January 2009, till within 6 months, no steps appeared to be taken to file the proper affidavit in reply on behalf of the 5th respondent. At the request of AGP appearing for the 5th respondent, granted as a last chance to file the proper affidavit in reply. S.O. to 25/06/2009. Authenticated copy of this order duly signed by the *Shirastedar* of the Court be provided to all the parties on their request.

(A.V.POTDAR, J.)

