

{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.5292 OF 2008

Smt.Alka Jagannath Bharti & Another PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The Education Officer, ZP, Ahmednagar & Ors RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr.B.L.Sagar Killarikar, Advocate for petitioners

Mr.D.R.Kale, Advocate for respondent No.1

Mr.V.D.Sapkal, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 4

Mr.K.B.Chaudhari, Addl.G.P. For respondent No.5

.....

[CORAM : A.V.POTDAR, J.]

DATE : 25th June 2009

PER COURT:

1. Today, fresh affidavit in reply is filed on behalf of respondent No.5. By consent, for hearing of admission, adjourned to 08.07.2009.

[A.V.POTDAR, J.]

{2}