

(2)

the equivalence considered in the said affidavit is in relation to the D.Ed., D.P.T. or B.Ed. courses of other States and not in context of such course conducted in the State of Maharashtra.

4. The only material issue is whether the respondent No. 4, who was appointed as Head could be regarded as eligible when she was not qualified to teach for standards 5th to 7th and the school is a primary school having 1st to 7th standards.

5. Rule. No interim relief.

6. The counsel for the respondent waives service. Learned AGP waives for the State.

[V.R. KINGAONKAR]
JUDGE

NPJ/wp5292-08