

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

960 WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2020

Rekha Prabhakar Pansare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....

**Mr. N.T. Tribhuvan h/f Mr. B. L. Sagar Killarikar, Advocate for the
Petitioner**

Mr. A.V. Lavte, AGP for State

Mr. V.G. Salgare, Advocate for respondent No. 4

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 443 OF 2020

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3347 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 539 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4367 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5292 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15049 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15039 OF 2023

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 06th MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

1. At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 01.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)